RESOLUTION OF THE TOWNSHIP OF WASHINGTON

Morris County, New Jersey

No. R-113-12

Date of Adoption: September 17, 2012

Title or Subject: A RESOLUTION OF THE TOWNSHIP OF WASHINGTON AUTHORIZING THE RENEWAL OF AN ANIMAL CONTROL SERVICES AGREEMENT

WHEREAS, the Township has a need for animal control services and animal shelter facilities; and

WHEREAS, the Township is a party to an interlocal agreement with the Borough of Califon, County of Hunterdon, dated January 1, 2012, whereby the Township is obligated to provide Animal Control Services to the Borough of Califon; and

WHEREAS, Tim Norton d/b/a Happy Tails Inn has provided such services for the Township, including the provision of services to the Borough of Califon in accordance with the terms of the agreement between the Borough of Califon and the Township.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, by the Township Committee of the Township of Washington, in the

County of Morris, and State of New Jersey, as follows:

The Mayor and Township Clerk are hereby authorized to execute a renewal agreement with Tim Norton d/b/a Happy

Tails Inn for animal control services and animal shelter facilities.

A copy of the agreement is on file in the office of the Township Clerk.

This Resolution shall take effect immediately.

ATTEST:

TOWNSHIP COMMITTEE OF THE TOWNSHIP OF WASHINGTON

Deborah A. Burd, Acting Township Clerk

Kenneth W. Short, Mayor

I, Deborah A. Burd, Acting Township Clerk, do hereby certify that the foregoing resolution was adopted at a meeting of the Township Committee held on September 17, 2012.

Deborah A. Burd, Acting Township Clerk